GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1962
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2007

EXCELLENCE AWARDS
Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji;Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba;Verma Shri Ravi Prakash

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has taken a decision to select a group-wise best performing Central Public Sector Enterprises for the purpose of Excellence Awards;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c)whether there is any proposal to organise a workshop for the State Governments and their public sector enterprises for an orientation exercise on the MoU award scheme; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRISONTOSH MOHAN DEV)
(a): Yes, Sir

(b): The total number of MoU Excellence Awards will be 12 (1 from each of the 10 Syndicate groups, 1 from the listed CPSEs, 1 from amongst the turnaround sick and loss making enterprises). All other excellent performing CPSEs will get MoU Excellence certificates.

(c): Yes, Sir
(d): The Department of Public Enterprises will shortly organize a workshop/symposium for State Governments and their public enterprises on the MoU system. This will include the methodology of performance evaluation, based on which the Awards are to be given.
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